Dorset Founded 1910

Small~Bore Rifle and Pistol Association
N.S.R.A. Affiliation No. 2870

Prone Rifle Short Range Championship 2025
Stage 1 results

Please find attached the results of stage 1 of the 2025 Dorset Prone Rifle Short Range Championship.
Congratulations to the winners of each class as they are now the Class Champions for 2025.

Class | Winner Club Award
A Rob Keenan Flight refuelling | Gold medal
B Stewart Larter-Whitcher | Witchampton Gold medal
C Paul Cooke Dorchester Gold medal
D Steve Hubbard Parkstone Gold medal

Congratulations also to the following top scoring 1/3" entrants (6 of 18 + 1 equal score = 7 shooters),
who will be invited to a shoulder-to-shoulder final to compete for the overall County Championship
bowl.

Class | Winner Club Score
A Rob Keenan Flight refuelling | 296
B Stewart Larter-Whitcher | Witchampton 296
A Mark Winton Witchampton 294
A Martin Sinclair Dorchester 293
A David Chick Ringwood 293
B Nick Ireland Dorchester 291
C Paul Cooke Dorchester 291

Medals for the Class winners, and details of the shoulder-to-shoulder final will be sent in due course.

Dave Chick
Prone Rifle League organiser

15/01/2025



Stage 1 results table

Taken from the ‘Rifle Leagues’ website https://rifleleagues.co.uk/dsbrpa/results/801

A

Mr Rob Keenan
Mr Mark Winton
Mr Martin Sinclair
Mr David Chick

Mr Mick Ireland

c

Mr Paul Cooke
Mr Nik Mccann
Mr Ashley Tandy

D

Mr Steve Hubbard
Mr Richard Winton
Mr Alex Every

Mr Gordon Deakin
Mr Philip Hyde

Mr Geoff Taubman

Mr Stewart Larter-WWitchampton

Mrs Kate Davidison WEYMOUTH & PC
Or Peter Hammond WEYMOUTH & PC
Mr William LawrencWEYMOUTH & PC

Club Name S/Av
Flights 99.2
witchampton 98.0
DRPC 98.4
Ringwood rc 98.0
Club Name S/Av

97.4
DRPC 96.8
Club Name S/Av
DRPC 96.3
WEYMOUTH & PC  96.0
DRPC 94.6
Club Name S/Av
PGC 93.2
Witchampton 94.2
WEYMOUTH & PC  94.0
WEYMOUTH & PC  94.0
WEYMOUTH & PC 87.0
Flights 90.8

90.0

92.0

92.0

R/Av
296.0
294.0
293.0
293.0

R/Av
296.0
291.0

R/Av
291.0
289.0
276.0

R/Av
290.0
289.0
288.0
279.0
270.0
268.0

R1 Total
296 296
294 294
293 293
293 293
R1 Total
296 296
291 291
R1 Total
291 291
289 289
276 276
R1 Total
290 290
289 289
288 288
279 279
270 270
268 268
NSR 84
NSR

NSR
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https://rifleleagues.co.uk/dsbrpa/results/801

